WattsIndustries.com
FO-BV Series
Fixed-orifice balancing and control valves
Technical Data Sheet
FO-BV Series fixed-orifice threaded valves are designed for flow control and monitoring in climate control and domestic hot
or cold water distribution systems. By connecting a BVT-SET Series measuring instrument or differential pressure gauge to the
connections on the valve body in the vicinity of the Venturi insert, these valves can be used as a diagnostic tool for monitoring
system performance (flow rate, pressure).
Fixed-orifice balancing and control valve with threaded connections for heating, cooling
and domestic water systems.
Shut-off function, pre-setting function with 40 positions visible on the handwheel, and
flow rate and differential pressure measuring function.
DZR (CW602N) brass valve body, PTFE gasket.
Accuracy KVs ± 3% (tested to BS 7350).
Fluid temperature from -10÷20°C(temperatures below 0°C or above 100°C only for
water with anti-freeze and anti-boil added to it).
Max. pressure 25 bar up to 110°C (20 bar at 120°C).
Female threaded connections: ISO 228/1 for 1/2” and 3/4”; EN 10226/1 RP from 1” to 2”.
FO-BV
Type Part No. DN Kvs Kvs tp
Flow rate
[l/min]
Weight
(kg)
FO-BV FO-BV015 15 1.92 2.80 3.7-8.9 0.55
FO-BV FO-BV020 20 3.67 5.33 8.3-19.5 0.62
FO-BV FO-BV025 25 6.24 9.72 15.5-36.2 0.75
FO-BV FO-BV032 32 12.54 20.25 32.4-75.0 1.19
FO-BV FO-BV040 40 19.59 30.23 48.6-112.8 1.45
FO-BV FO-BV050 50 29.72 55.07 91.2-210.6 2.06
Kvs = volumetric flow coefficient of valve
Kvs tp = volumetric flow coefficient at the test points
Technical features
Maximum pressure 25 bar for -10°C < T < 110°C